Professional Development Days

08/27/19, 09/03/19, 09/24/19,
11/19/19,

10/29/19, 11/05/19,

10/01/19, 10/15/19,
12/10/19. 01/21/20,

01/28/20, 02/25/20, 03/17/20, 03/31/20

Begin
7:56
8:13
8:59
9:45
10:31
11:11
11:52
12:38

Cougar Time
Per 1

Per 2

Per 3

Per 4

Lunch

Per 5

Per 6

Aug 20, 2019
Aug 30, 2019
Sept 2, 2019
Sept 12, 2019
Sept 30, 2019
Oct 9, 2019

Oct 24, 2019
Nov 11, 2019
Nov 25-27, 2019
Nov 28-29, 2019
Dec 17-19, 2019
Dec 23-Jan. 10, 2020
Jan 13, 2020

End
8:07
8:53
9:39
10:25
11:11
11:46
12:32
1:18

JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL
2019-20 BELL SCHEDULE

Minimum Days

10/25/19,
05/22/20,

Cougar Time
Per 1

Per 2

Per 3
Brunch

Per 4

Per 5

Per 6

*12/18/19,
*6/09/20 *06/10/20,

Begin

7:56
8:15
8:54
9:33
10:0
10:3
11:1
11:5

*12/19M19, 12/20/19, 03/13/20,
*06/11/20, 06/12/20

End
8:09
8:48
9:27
10:06
6 10:26
2 11:05
1 11:44
0 12:23

(13)
(33)
(33)
(33)
(20)
(33)
(33)
(33)

* FINAL EXAMS BELL SCHEDULE

Reqular Day

Cougar Time
Per 1

Per 2

Per 3

Per 4

Lunch

Per 5

Per 6

First Day of Instruction
Admission Day

Labor Day

Back to School Night (5:30-7:30 pm)
Unassigned Day

Unassigned Day

Parent Conference (5:30-7:30 pm)
Veterans Day

Unassigned Day

Thanksgiving Holiday

Final Exams

Winter Recess

Second Semester Begins

Begin
7:56
8:19
9:19
10:19
11:19
12:13
12:55
01:55

Jan 20, 2020
Feb 17, 2020
Mar 12, 2020
Apr 3, 2020
Apr 6-10, 2020
May 21, 2020
May 25, 2020
June 9-11, 2020
June 11, 2020
June 12, 2020
June 15, 2020

Dr. Martin L. King Jr.’s Birthday
Presidents’ Day

Parent Conference (5:30-7:30 pm)
Cesar E. Chavez Birthday (Observed)
Spring Recess

Open House (5:30-7:30 pm)
Memorial Day

Final Exams

Graduation

Last Day of Instruction

Pupil Free Day

(ILT ADOPTED 6/3/19)




