

JOHN F. KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL 2019-20 BELL SCHEDULE



Professional Development Days

08/27/19, 09/03/19, 09/24/19, 10/01/19, 10/15/19, 10/29/19, 11/05/19, 11/19/19, 12/10/19. 01/21/20, 01/28/20, 02/25/20, 03/17/20, 03/31/20

	Begin	End	
Cougar Time	7:56	8:07	(11)
Per 1	8:13	8:53	(40)
Per 2	8:59	9:39	(40)
Per 3	9:45	10:25	(40)
Per 4	10:31	11:11	(40)
Lunch	11:11	11:46	(36)
Per 5	11:52	12:32	(40)
Per 6	12:38	1:18	(40)

Minimum Days

10/25/19, *12/18/19, *12/19/19, 12/20/19, 03/13/20, 05/22/20, *6/09/20 *06/10/20, *06/11/20, 06/12/20

	Begin	End	
Cougar Time	7:56	8:09	(13)
Per 1	8:15	8:48	(33)
Per 2	8:54	9:27	(33)
Per 3	9:33	10:06	(33)
Brunch	10:06	10:26	(20)
Per 4	10:32	11:05	(33)
Per 5	11:11	11:44	(33)
Per 6	11:50	12:23	(33)

* FINAL EXAMS BELL SCHEDULE

R	eg	JUI	<u>lar</u>	D	ay
			'		

	Begin	End	
Cougar Time	7:56	8:13	(17)
Per 1	8:19	9:13	(54)
Per 2	9:19	10:13	(54)
Per 3	10:19	11:13	(54)
Per 4	11:19	12:13	(54)
Lunch	12:13	12:49	(45)
Per 5	12:55	1:49	(54)
Per 6	01:55	2:49	(54)

Aug 20, 2019	First Day of Instruction	Jan 20, 2020	Dr. Martin L. King Jr.'s Birthday
Aug 30, 2019	Admission Day	Feb 17, 2020	Presidents' Day
Sept 2, 2019	Labor Day	Mar 12, 2020	Parent Conference (5:30-7:30 pm)
Sept 12, 2019	Back to School Night (5:30-7:30 pm)	Apr 3, 2020	Cesar E. Chavez Birthday (Observed
Sept 30, 2019	Unassigned Day	Apr 6-10, 2020	Spring Recess
Oct 9, 2019	Unassigned Day	May 21, 2020	Open House (5:30-7:30 pm)
Oct 24, 2019	Parent Conference (5:30-7:30 pm)	May 25, 2020	Memorial Day
Nov 11, 2019	Veterans Day	June 9-11, 2020	Final Exams
Nov 25-27, 2019	Unassigned Day	June 11, 2020	Graduation
Nov 28-29, 2019	Thanksgiving Holiday	June 12, 2020	Last Day of Instruction
Dec 17-19, 2019	Final Exams	June 15, 2020	Pupil Free Day
Dec 23-Jan. 10, 2020	Winter Recess		
Jan 13, 2020	Second Semester Begins	(ILT ADOPTED 6/3/19)	